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I. Oriqinal Application  

Mi s e etjtop }Po.  

Contemç.:t 1tition No._ 

Reviaw Application No._ 

VSUnion of India & Cs 
___ 

 

for the Aoplicart(S)______  

Acrocet for the Raspondafit(Au 

- 	 - 

	

- 	in 	Onr or the Tribuna Notesof tria 1.ieglsry  

TJ.. 	.'.c:tcn 
is 	F. i,r  
& pwd v:dD 	112.07. 	This is the second round 

Of litigation. Vide order dated 

2006 passed in OANo 191 of 0808  

206 the Tribunal has directed to Dy. Registrar 
the respondent to dispose of the 

representation of the applicant and, 

for't grant of temporary status. Vide 

coiimunjcatjou dated 10.11.2006 
,A13'r 	 (Annexure D) the competent 

	

o) 	auharity considered the case of the 

Asr>. çS 	 - 	aplicant and passed the following 

order: 

"His claim, that he was 
engaged continuously from 
March 1994 to December 
1999 as a Casual Plumber in 
AIR, Steff quarter/office is 
false and misleading since no 
such records prevailing In this 

ct41 	7 Y 	 contd/ - 
dj'LZ) 

Zt 1 Cf12 4O 



- 	 2 
13.2.07 	Departhient. in fact be was 

engaged for the work purely 
• 	 on contract basis from time to 

time under 	010 Assistant 
Engineer, 	CCW, 	MR, 
Guwahati 	as 	per 	'CPWD 

• 	 Contraot . Rules." 	Therefore, 
there is no provision 	for 
claiming 	Casual/ 	Regular 

• 	 Service in the department" 

- 	 The authority also submitted that 

he was engaged 405 casual plumber 

for .a peyiod of 3(three) months oty, 

O et2d /'3 2- O 7 	 from l5ecemr, 199 to Februaty 
cob  

4 — 	

/ 1990 by 0/0 Assistant Eigneai (C). 
 CCWAIR  

was 	engaged 	continuously 	from 

March 1989 to Decembei 1990 is 

62' 	 false and misleading 	the Court He 

was engaged for pod ef .  three 
A. 

. 	

..:. .. 	•- 	 j j 	from 	December 	1989 	to 

February, 1990. Therefore-be is not 

entitled to get the benefits 

I have heard Mi A Ahmed 

learned counsel for the . applicants. 

and, 	r. 	G. r aishya 	lemed 

Sr.C.G.S.C. 	for 	the 	respondents. t 

T .. 	 . 	

. 	When 	the matter 	caine 	up 	for 

bearing the learned counsel for the 

applicant has brought t9 my notice 

the AnueniresA & B issued by the 

competent authority. h .Annextre D 

• 	 it -is stated that his claim that be 

was engaged conthnxously 	fiorn 

March 1989 to 	• December 1990. 

The counsel-for the respondents has 
• 	.• 	submitted that he will veri{r the 

• 	 records. Let it. be 	one. Post the 

matter on 14.3.07. 

• 	
• 	 Im. 	 Vke-Chairrnan 

, 	..•.. 
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14.3.2007 	When the matter came uor 

consideration, Mrs.M.Das,: learned :Addl. 

CG.S.C. for the Respondents submitted 

that Annexures-A & B annexed with the 

O.A. are' not authentic certificates. The 

'Applicant is'directed to react to that 

statement. 

Post the matter on 09.04. 2007. 

IL. 	
. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

counsel for the pplicant' has 
jb 	 submitted that pleadings are comp1ted, 

post thc matter on 8.507. 

im ' 	 Vic.e Aairman 

:'..' 86,0 7 	 post the matter on 12t7,0'7 1  for haring. 

. 	
. 	. 	 . 	 - 

ViC.?.Charman 

	

12.7.07 	Counsel' for the applicant, has 
- 	 submitted that he has some personal ' 

CD 
difficulty. Post the matter on 17.7.07. 

Vice-Chan'man 

• 	 •,. ' 	., 	 17.7.2007 	It is submitted that the 

•.... . 	 ' 	 counsel for the applicant wanted to 
'kLg 	filerejoinder. 

l& -leM_O--, ' 	 .• 	 Post the case on '13.8.2007. In 

the meantime 'applicant my.. file 
rejoinder. Registry. is difected to 

• 	
A4<.. 	 ' 	 ascertain whether it is a single 

Bench or Division Bench matter. 

5 ~.42d4- 	 • 	 •. 	
. 	 Vice-Chairman 

• 	 pg 



' S-/  
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A ( 	 r444 &ktret2 t- 
dwy. 	 U 	 05.10.2007 	Call this matter on 09.10.2007. S  

	

4S' 	1tQ) 

ram) 	 (M.R.Mohanty) 
Member (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 

09.10.07. 	On the request of Mr. Adil Ahnied, 

Iétièd counsel appearing  for the 
I 	 Applicant this matter, stands adjourned to 

I 	 be taken 5upon 19 11L November, 2007. 

Call this matter on 19th  November, 
• 	 2007. 	 I  

/(Khushiraxn) 	(Manoranjait Mohanty) 
ts r .z4j_ 	 ?Lei.) 	Vice-Chairman 

kQoTcJ J- ' 	 un 	 4 	
5 

S 	

0 

: 19i1.2007 	On the prayr. of Mr A..Ahmed 

learned cotnr.for the Apllcant(made 

in presence ofMrs M. Das learned AddL 
A 	 ç 	 Cenb-alGovOrnrnent Stanthng Counse1) 

this case is adjourned to 21'1 2007' 

ushiram)

nkm  
we-Chairman  

I 	 27 11 2007 	Heard Mr A Ahmed, learne ounsel 
• - 

	

	for the Applicant and MrsM.as , learned 

Addi. C.G.S.C. fro the Respondents. 
• 	 . . 	... 	i 	 Hearing 	concluded. 	Order 	is 

reserved. 

- 	 I 	 I  

I (Khushiram) 
I 	 I 	 Member (A) 

I 	 Ibbi 	 I  

00 	 H 	I 
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29.11.2007 	Judgment pronounced in open 

Court, kept in separate sheets. 

The O.A. is dismissed in terms of the 

order. No costs. 

(Khushiram ) 
Member (A) 

/bb/ 

A_I~ 
&7__ 

~ 'O ~ 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.45/2007 

	

DATE OF DECISION 	-11-2007 

Brajen Das 
.............................................Applicant/ s  

Mr A. Alirned 
....................................... ,. . . Advocate for the 

Applicant/s 

-Versus - 

Union of India & Ors. 
..................................Respondent/s 

Mrs M. Das, Addl. C. G. S. C. 
...........................................Advocate for the 

Respondent/s 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MR KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see 
the judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	yes/No 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judgment? 	 e7No. 

Mamber(A) 



Er 

- 	CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.45 of 2007. 

Date of Order: This the 2. S !) Day of November, 2007. 

THE HON'BLE SHRI KHTJSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Shri Brajen Das, 
Son of Shri Bhagaban Das, 
Resident of Galia, 
Post Office Bhabanipur, 
Dist. Barpeta, Assarn 

By Advocate Mr A. Ahmed. 

- Versus - 

The Union of India, 
represented by Director General, 
All India Radio, Akashwani Bhawan, 
New Delhi - 110001. 

The Deputy Director General (NER) 
All India Radio, Guwahati-3. 

The Station Director, 
All India Radio, Shillong-1. 

The Station Director, 
All India Radio, Chandn-iari, 
Guwahati-3. 

The Superintendent Engineer, (Civil) 
Civil Construction Wing, 
All India Radio, 
Dr. P. Kakoti's Building, 
Near Ganeshguri Fly Over, 
G.S.Road, Guwahati-6. 

The Executive Engineer (Civil) 
Civil Construction Wing, 
All India Radio, 
Guwahati Division,, Tarun Nagar, 
Bye Lane-i, Guwahati-781005. 

The Assistant Engineer (Civil) 
Civil Construction Wing, 
All India Radio, 

Applicant 
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Guwahati Sub Division, 
Charidmari, Guwahati-3. 

8. 	The Assistant Engineer (Civil) 
Civil Construction Wing, 
All India Radio, 
Rynjah, Shillong-6, 
Meghalaya. 

By Mrs M. Das, Addi. C.G.S.C. 

Respondents 

'PIP 

KHUSHIRAM, MEMBER(A) 

The Applicant claims to have worked as Casual hand dass 

Plumber under the Assistant Engineer (Civil), All India Radio, Shillong 

continuously from March, 1989 to December 1990 and had daimed 

conferment of temporary status for having worked for over 240 days in a 

calender year with the department. He had earlier filed O.A.191/2006 

before this Tribunal which was disposed of by order dated 8.8.2006 

directing the Respondents to consider and dispose of the representatiom 

filed by the Applicant within a time frame of 4 months. Accordingly he 

filed representation before the Respondents for granting temporary 

status/absorption on regular basis in terms of Government of IndiaDOPT 

O.M. dated 10.09.1993. The representation dated 25.01.2006 was rejected 

vide order dated 10.11.2006, relevant portion of which reads as under: 

i)"he was engaged as casual plumber for a period of 
3(three) months only from December 1989 to February 
1990 by O/o Assistant Engineer (C), CCW, AIR, 
Shillong. His claim that he was engaged continuously 
from March 1989 to December 1990 is false and 
misleading information submitted before the Hon'ble 
Tribunal. 
ii) His claim that he was engaged continuously from 
March 1994 to December 1999 as a casual plumber in 
AIR, staff quarter! office is false and misleading since 

I 
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no such records prevailing in this Department. In fact 
he was engaged for the work purely on contract basis 
from time to time under O/o Assistant Engineer ©, 
CCW, AIR, Guwahati as per "CPWD Contract Rules". 
Therefore, there is no provision for diming 
Casual/Regular Service in the department. 
iii) That his claim for regularization of service and 
giving temporary status is misleading to couit and he 
has no legal right to daim for regularization of service." 

The applicant daims that he has rendered contirntôus service on numerous 

occasions as required under the rules for grant of temporary status. 

Aggrieved by the decisions of the Respondents he has filed this O.A. 

praying for setting aside the order dated 10.11.2006. 

2. 	The Respondents have filed written statement denying the 

correctness and authenticity of the statements made by the Applicant. It 

has also been stated that Annexures A & B certificate dated 11.12.1990 and 

10.12.1999 annexed with the O.A showing that the applicant had been 

engaged as Plubmer in AIR, Staff Quarters/Office, Shillong on casual basis 

since March 1989 to till date (11.12.90).and also showing his engagement as 

Plumber in AIR, Staff Quarter/Officer, Guwaliation casual basis since 3i1 

March, 1994 to till date (10.12.99) are not correct. These certificates had 

been issued by the officer concerned without any authority. Thus the 

• certificates dated 11.12.90 and 10.12.99 annexed by the Applicant in 

support of his daim for granting temporary status/regularization have no 

validity. The Respondents have also submitted copies of letter dated 

30.8.2006 from Assistant Engineer (civil) All India Radio, Shillong stating 

that the total period of the Applicant's engagement was for 3 months only. 

He was never given/offered any appointment nor he discharged from the 

engagement. The daim of the Applicant regarding his engagement 
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Vk 

continuously from March 1989 to December 1990 is false as no records 

were produced or/are available to support the same. Another letter dated 

25.09.2006 the Executive Engineer (Civil) CCW AIR, Guwahati Division 

states that the claim made by the Applicant that he had worked as Casual 

hand dass plumber under the Assistant Engineer (Civil) CCW All India 

Radio, Shillong continuously "from March, 1989 to December, 1990 is 

false." 

The Applicant has filed rejoinder and tried to support his 

claim to get the benefit of temporary status/iegularization in terms of 

Government of India DOPT Scheme 1009.1993 as he was working as 

casual worker with the Respondents from March 1989 to December 1991. 

In the written statement filed on behalf of Respondent No.2, 

Deputy Director General, North East Region, All India Radio, Guwahati it 

has been stated that the Applicant was engaged as Casual plumber for a 

period of three months only from March 1989 to December 1990 is false 

and misleading. It has been stated that according to the, report of the 

Assistant Engineer (Civil) CCW AIR, Shillong and.supported by the report 

filed by the Executive Engineer (Civil) CCW AIR Guwahati the 

engagement of applicant from records has been verified for the period 

from December 1989 to February 1990 
- 3 months only. It has also been 

stated that no record was availble regarding engagement of the applicant 

from March 1989 to December,1990. It has also been stated that the 

plumbers are being engaged through contractor by Civil Construction 

Wings (CCW) of AIR which is totally a separate establishment and 

Respondents have no authority to appoint or eigage any such casual 

IL~~ 

I 
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labourer under them. The certificate dated 10.12.1999 submitted by the 

Applicant as Annexure-B with his O.A had no authority to appoint 

plumbers. Therefore, such •certificate cannot be treated as official 

document. It has also been added that the Applicant was given contract 

work from time to time under CPWD Contract Rules and he was never 

engaged beyond a period of 90 days at a time and he is not entitled to be 

given temporary status. It has also been darified that the case of the 

Applicant and that of Sri Shynal Kr. Mallik (the case which the Applicant 

cited in support of his daim) are not similar and the same is not applicable 

in this case. 

5. 	Heard Mr A. Akmed, learned counsel appearing for the 

Applicant and Mrs M. Das, learned Addl.C.G.S.C. for the Respondents. 

During the course of arguments the learned counsel for the Applicant has 

stated that the Applicant was engaged during the period from 1989 to 1991 

and under the Right to Information Act he has obtained informations vide 

letter dated 6.8.2007, relevant portion of which, is reproduced as under: 

"(i) Subject matter 	Engagement of casual plumber/labour in 
the office of the Station Director,All India 
Radio, Shillong,Meghalaya under the 
Ministiy of Information and 
Broadcasting,Govemment of India,Prasar 
Bharati Broadcasting Corporation of India. 

Time/period to From the month of March 1989 to which 
information December 1991 
relates 

23/12/89 	5/03/90 	26/04/90 .05/05/90 
01/06/90 16/06/90 30/06/90 17/07/90 
31/07/90 01/10/90 22/10/90 06/11/90 
08/01/91 31/01/91 16/02/91 21/02/91 

Details of Engagement 	of 	following 	casual 
Information plumber/labour: 

Shri Brajen [)as, 
Son of Shri Bhagaban Das, 
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Resident of Galia1  
P.O. Bhawanldpur, District Barpeta 
Assam 

He was paid a lurnpsurn amount on hand 
receipt for Plumbing works and repairing 
of old pipe lines.There is no engagement 
after 2/91 to 12/91. 
He was engaged by CCW, AIR, Shillong 
Sub Divn during Dec/89 for 22 
days/Jan! 90 for 25 days and during 
Feb/90 only 22 days." 

In the light of this added informations the daim of the written statement 

by respondents stand disproved. He has submitted a copy of the letter 

dated 23.06.2006 from Assistant Engineer (civil) All India, Shillong 

certifying that Applicant Brajan Das was working in the Sub Division 

office of All India Radio, Shillong as a casual 2nd class plumber as per 

attendance register "for December 1989" and "for January to February 

1990." This document also shows the same proof that applicant had 

worked from December 1989 to Febeurary 1990 for a period of 90 days. 

6. 	Mrs M.Das, learned AddLC.G.S.0 in course of her arguments 

has stated that the letter from Assistant Engineer (Civil) dated 30.8.2006 

shows that total period of the Applicant's engagement was for maximum 

of 3 months only. Similarly in letter dated 25.9.06 also supports the fact 

that Brajen Das was engaged as a Plumber in the office of the Assistant 

Engineer (Civil) AIR from December 1989 to February 1990 i.e. only for a 

period of 3 months. The claim made by the Applicant that he worked as a 

casual hand plumber continuously from March 1989 to December 1990 is 

false. 

-_---- 
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7. 	From the facts narrated above it has been admitted by the 

Respondents that the Applicant has been engaged from December 1989 to 

February 1990. The claim of continuous employment of the Applicant from 

March 1989 to December 1990 has not been condusively proved even 

Annexure-X (copy of letter dated 6.8.07) obtained by the Applicant under 

RTI Act also states "he was paid a lumpsum amount on hand receipt for 

Plumbing works and repairing of old pipe lines. There is no engagement 

after 2/91 to 12/91." Even if he was engaged periodically from 23.12.1989 

to 16.02.1991 to 02.02.1991 with breaks in between his continuous 

employment against the required 206 days is also not proved. If he was 

engaged as a Casual labourer for the requisite period then only he is 

entitled to conferment of temporary status. A person engaged as a casual 

labourer is paid the wages on daily basis and he is not paid a "lumpsum of 

amount." For discharging the duties he was paid alumpsurn (1 

which proves that he was not engaged as labourer but was paid 

for the servicehe rendered for contract/piece work and as such he is not 

entitled to conferment of temporary status/regularization in terms of 

Government of India O.M. No.51016/2/90-Estt.(C) dated 10.09.1993, 

Casual Labourers (Grant of Temporary Status and Regularisation) Scheme. 

In this connection, the orders of the Apex Court in Secretary, State of 

Karnataka & others vs. Umadevi (3) and others, reported in (2006) 4 SCC 1, 

wherein it was held that "appointments made without following the due 

process or the rules for appointment did not confer any right on the 

appointees and that the court cannot direct their absorption or 

regularization or re-engagement or making them permanent. Those 
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decisions which run counter to the principles settled in this decision, or in 

which directions rtuming counter to what has been held herein have been 

given, will stand denuded of their status as precedents." 

In view of the foregoing discussions and the Apex Court 

dedsioi,th%aPPlicat1on is accordingly dismissed without any order as to 

costs. 

• 	• 

(KHUSHIRAM) 	• 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

//pg// 

ri 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVI 	
& 	I 

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWA] 

(An Application Under Section 19 of The I 	&e - 1' 413 
Tribunal Act 1985) 	Guwh 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 1i 	OF 2007. 

ShriBrajenDas 
•Applicant 

- Versus - 

The Union of India & Others 
• Respondents 

INDFX 	 7 
SI. No Mmeiure Particulai, 	 [Page 

1 •.. Application itoh 

2 ... Verification 12 

3 A Copy of the engagement certificate dated 
11.12.1990 	issued 	by 	the 	concerned 
authority, Shillong.  

4. B Copy of the engagement certificate dated 
10.12.1999 issued by the Dy. Director All 4 
India Radio, Guwahati.  

5 C Copy of the order passed by the Central 
Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench t 5 

- 

on 8.8.2006 in O.A.191/2006.  
6 D Copy of the impugned order dated 

10.11.2006issuedbytheDy.Director 
General (NER.), All India Radio, Guwahati.  

7 E Copy of the order passed by the Central 
Administrative Tribunal, t3uwahati Bench -25 
on 6.2.2002 in O.A.131/2001.  

8 F TjpeAcVofthe judgment and order passed by 
theHon'bleHighCourtonl5.12.2005in 
W.P.(C) No.7808/2002. 

Date: p)- 	2&O7 
	 Filed By: 

Advocate 

I 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATL 

(An Application Under Section 19 of The Administrative 
Tribunal Act 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	_OF 2007. 
Shri Brajen Das 

Applicant 
- Versus - 

The Unionoflndia& Others • 
LIST OF DATES & SYNOPSIS: 

The Applicant studied up to Class-X and took up training in the plumber 
trade at Industrial Training Institute, Government of Assam under Central 
Government Scheme. He was engaged as casual plumber under the Respondent 
No.8 from March 1989 to December 1990 without any break Thereafter he was 
engaged as Casual plumber in All India Radio Staff Quarter I Officer, Guwahati 
since 3J  March 1994 to 10.12.1999. However, as instructed by the Respondent 
No.7 the Applicant executed his work under the Respondent through in the name 
of M/s Nilachal Enterprise since Januaiy 2000 to March 2006 without any break. 
In the meantime he filed various representation before the Respondent No.2 for 
granting him temporaly status I absorption on regular basis in terms of 
Government of India O.M. dated 10th  September 1993. However, the Respondent 
No.2 granted temporaiy status to one Shri Kishore Basfor, Casual Labour on 5th 

July 1995 ignoring the claim of the Applicant. Respondent also stopped the 
engagement of the Applicant on casual basis or on contract basis after March 
2006 

1 
till date. Being aggrieved by non granting of, temporaiy status / 

regularization by the Respondents the Applicant filed an Original Application 
No.191 of 2006 before this Hon'ble Tribunal. The Hon'ble Tribunal disposed the 
aforesaid O.A. on 08.08.2006 by directing 2' 4  Respondent to consider and dispose 
the Representation submitted by the Applicant within time frame of four months. 
The Respondent No.2 rejected the claim of the Applicant on 10.11.2006 in a most 
mechanical manner and without application of mind. 

Hence this Original Application filed before this Hon'ble Tribunal for 
seeking justice in to this matter. 
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• 	 I 
iN THE C 	 TRIBUNAL 

(3UWAHATI BENCHUWMI 

(An Application Under Section 19 of The Mministrative Tnbm1q Act 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	1) 	OF 2007. 

:3 vi 

• Shri Brajen Das 
Son of Shri Bhagaban Das 

• 	Resident of (3alia 
Post Office- Bhanipur 
District- Barpeta 
Assam 

Applicant 

	

• I. 	The Union of India, Represented by the 
Director General, All India Radio, 
Akashwani Bháwan, 
NewDeihi -110001. 

The Deputy Director General (NER) 
All India Radio, Guwabati-3 

The Station Director 
All India Radio, Shillong-1. 

The Station Director 
All India Radio, Chandmari 

• 	 Guwahati-3. 

• 	 5. 	The Superintendent Engineer (Civil), 
Civil Construction Wing 
All India Radio 
Dr. P. Kakoti's Building 

• 	 Near Ganeshguri Fly Over 
G. S. Road, Guwahati-6. 

The Executive Engineer (Civil) 
Civil Construction Wing 
All India Radio 
Guwaliati Division, Tarun Nagar 
Bye Lane-i, Guwahati-781005. 

The Assistant Engineer (Civil) p 



2 
	 'C' 

Civil Construction Wing 
All India Radio 
Güwahati Sub- Division 
Chandinari 
Guwabati- 3 

EI 
	

The Assistant Engineer (Civil) 
Civil Construction Wing 
All India Radio 
Rynjah, Shillong-6, 
Meghalaya. 

.Respondents 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 

DETAILS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE 
APPLICATION IS MADE 

The Application is made against the letter No. NER/2(16)/2005-Case 
(Misc.)1919 dated 10-11-2006 issued by the office of the Respondent No. 2 
i.e. the Deputy Director General (NER) All India Radio, Guwahati-3 by 
which the Applicant's claim for regularization of his service and also 
giving him the temporazy status were rejected by the Respondents. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The Applicant declares that the subject matter of the instant application is 
within the jOrisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

LIMITATION 

The Applicant further declares that the subject matter of the instant 
application is within the limitation period prescribed under Section 21 of 
the AdministiThive Tribunals At 1985, 

FACTS OFTHE:CASE 

The facts of the case in brief are as follows: 



I... 	 3 

4.1 That the Applicantis a citizen of India and as such, he is entitled to 
all the rights, protections and privileges guaranteed under the Constitution 
of India and the laws framed thereunder. He belongs to most backward and 
poor family... 

4.2 That your Applicant begs to state that he studied up to class-x 
standard and took training in the Plumber Trade at Industrial Training 
Institute, Department of Labour & Employment, Government of Assam, 
Guwahati under the Craftsman Training Scheme, Government of India. He 
had worked as a Casual Plumber under the Assistant Engineer (Civil), 
Civil Construction Wing All India Radio, Shillong from March 1989 to 
December 1990 continuously without any break for 640 days (1 year and 9 
months). Thereafter, he was engaged as casual plumber in All India Radio, 
Staff Quarter! Officers, GuwàhaIi since 3rd  March 1994 to 10-12-1999. 
However, the Applicant was instructed by the Respondent No. 7 to work 

under the Respondents through a registered ownership farm. As such, 
under the compelling circumstances the Applicant has executed his work 
under the Respondents through M/s Nilachal Enterprise since Janiiaiy 
2000 to March 2006 without any break. In the mean time, the Applicant 

has also filed various representations before the Respondent No. 2 for 
granting hint temporary status/ absorption on regular basis in terms of 
Government of India, Department of Personal and Training O.M. No. 

5 1016/ 2/ 90-Estt. (C) dated 10th  September 1993. However, one Shri 

Kishore Basfore cäsuál labourer in the Office of the Respondent No. 2 was 
granted teinporaly status of casual labour on 5th  July 1995 ignoring the 

claim of the Applicant. The Respondents have stopped to engage the 
Applicant on casual basis or on contract basis after March, 2006 till date. 

Copy of the engagement certificate dated 
11.12.1990 issued by the concerned authority, 
Shillong is annexed hereto and marked as 
Annexwe-A 

Copy of the engagement certificate dated 
10.12.1999 issued by the Dy. Director All 

I , MIA 
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India Radio, Guwahati is annexed hereto and 
marked as Annexure-B. 

4.3 That the factum of rendering services about 2 years without break as 
Casual Worker entitled the Applicant for grant of temporary status/ 
absorption on regular basis in terms of decision held by the various 
Hon'blc Court's order and the policy adopted by the Government of India. 
It is stated that the Government of India, Department of Personal and 
Training has introduced a scheme which is called as "Casual Labourers 
(Grunt of Temporary Status and Regularization) Scheme of Government of 
Indip, 1993"vide 0. M. No 510 16/2190-Estt. (C) dated 10 th  September 
1993. The said Scheme came into force w.e.f. 1993. This scheme is 
applicable to casual labourers in employment of the Ministries! 
Departments of Government of India and their Attached and Subordinate 
Offices, on the date of issue of these orders. But it shall not be applicable 
to casual workers in Railways, Department of Telecommunication and 
Department of Posts who already have their own schemes. 

Temporary Status. - (i) Temporary status would be conferred on all 
casual labourers who are in employment on the date of issue of this OM 
and who have rendered a continuous service of at least one year, which 
means that they must have been engaged for a period of at least 240 days 
(206 days in the case of office observing five days week). 

Such conferment of temporary status would be without reference to 
the creation I availability of regular Group D' posts. 

Conferment of temporary status on a casual labourer would not 
involve and change in his duties and responsibilities. The 
engagement will be on daily rates of pay on need basis. He may be 
deployed anywhere within the recruitment unit/ territorial circle on 
the basis of availability of work. 

(tv) Such casual labourers who acquire temporary status will not, 
however, be brought on to the pennanent establishment unless they 
are selected through regular selection process for Group 'D' posts. 

9- 4V
' 	 , 
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4.4 That your Applicant begs to state that he has already served 
continuously about 17 (seventeen) years as casual labourer as well as on 
contract basis under the Respondents. Now, he has been over-aged for 
other Government, Semi-Government and private job. The Applicant has 
also acquired a legal right for temporary status as well as regularization in 
the post of Plumber under the Respondents. 

4.5 That your Applicant begs to state that being aggrieved by the non-
granting of temporary status and regularization by the Respondents he filed 
an Original Application No. 191 of 2006 before this Hon'ble Tribunal, The 
Hon'ble Tribunal, while disposing of the aforesaid O.A. at admission 
stage, vide its order dated 8.8.2006 directed the second Respondent to 
consider and dispose of the representation submitted by the Applicant 
within a time frame of four months from the date of receipt of the order. 

Copy of the order passed by the Central 
Mministrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench on 
8.8.2006 in O.A.191/2006 is annexed herewith and 
marked as Annexure-C 

4.6 That your Applicant begs to state that the Respondent No.2 vide its 
order No.NER/2(16)/2005-Case (Misc)/919 dated 10.11.2006 rejected the 
claim of the Applicant in a most mechanical maimer and also without 
applying proper mind. Hence the Applicant is compelled to approach this 
Hon'ble Tribunal again for seeking justice in this matter. 

Copy of the impugned order dated 10.11.2006 issued 
by the Dy. Director General (NER), All India Radio, 
Guwahati is annexed herewith and marked as 
Annexure-D. 

4.7 That your applicant begs to state that a similarly situated person one 
Shri Shynial Kwnar Mallick, a casual labour in All India Radio has filed 
the O.A. No. 131 of 2001 praying for grant of temporary status and 
regularization as he has worked under the Respondents and completed 348 
days in the year 1988-89 and 310 days in the year 1989-90. The Hon'ble 
Tribunal on 6.2.2002 directed the Respondents to take step by absorbing 
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the said Applicant against any vacant Group 'D' post or to take steps for 
conferment of temporary status expeditiously. The Respondents had 
assailed the said order dated 6.2.2002 before the Hon'ble High Court in 
W.P.(C) No.7808 of 2002. The Hon'ble High Court vide its judgment and 
order dated 15.12.2005 dismissed the said W.P.(C) by uphold the direction 
of the Tribunal. 

Copy of the order passed by the Central 

Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench on 
6.2.2002 in O,A.131/2001 is annexed herewith and 
marked as Annexure-E. 

FipeCtof the judgment and order passed by the 
Hon'ble High Court on 15.12.2005 in W.P.(C) 
No.7808/2002 is annexed herewith and marked as 
Annexure-F 

4.8 That your Applicant 	sn that the certificates and 

documents issued to hini establish beyond all doubt that the Applicant has 
rendered service on casual basis on numbers of occasions as required under 
the Rule for grant of ternporaly status. As such he has acquired a valuable 

legal right for grant of temporary status and regular absorption in any 
Group 'D' post in All India Radio. 

4.9 That your Applicant. 	uithat it is fit case wherein the 
Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to interfere into the matter and also may 
be pleased to set aside and quash the impugned decision of the Respondent 
No.2 whereby the claims of the Applicant were rejected Otheiwise, the 

Applicant would suffer iffeparable loss and injuiy as because the Applicant 

has a strong prima fade can and  the  balance of convenience is in his 

favour. 

4.10 That your Applicant submits that the legitimate expectation of the 
Applicant, in view of the facts and circumstances that have naimted above 

have apparently been infringed in the instant case, 
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4.11 Thatyour Epp'&anL submits that the impugned action on the part of 
the Réspolidents whereby they have rejected the claim of the Applicant for 
grant of temporary status and regularization is arbitraty, unfair and 

*mjustified and against the established principle of law. The aforesaid 
action of the Respondents is violation of Article 14, 16, 21 and 309 of the 

Constitution of India. 

4.12 That your applicant submits that the action of the Respondents is 
illegal, arbitrary and malafide with a motive behind. 

4.13 That your applicant submits that the Respondents have violated the 
fundamental rights of the applicant and also violated the principles of 

natural justice. 

4.14 That your applicant. submitsthat the Central Government being a 
model employer cannot deprive the applicant from regularizing his service 

in spite of Ouz 1ongcontinuQusse1vice. 

4.15 That your applicant submits that he is a poor man and he is working 
under the Respondents very sincerely without blemish in his service for a 
long decade Non-regularization of his service is causing acute financial 

hardship tóhim. 

4.16 That your applicant submits that the Respondents have acted in an 
arbitrary manner by depriving the applicant from regularizing his service. 

4.17 That your applicant submits that he is running from pillar to post 
for getting justice . in this matter. But the Respondents have deprived the 
applicant by not regularizing his service. 

4.18 That your applicant submits that the action of the Respondents is 
whimsical, unreasonable, with a motive behind and also colourable 
exercise of powers. 
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4.19 That your applicant submits that he demanded justice and the same 

has been denied to him by the Respondents. 

4.20 That this application is filed bonafide and for the interest of 

i-ce. 

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION: 

5.1 For that due to the above reasons narrated in detail the action of the 
Respondents is in prima läcie illegal, malafide, arbitrary and without 
jurisdiction. Hence, the Letter No.NER/2(16/2205-Case (Misc.) /9 dated 
1i.1L2006 issued by the Respondent No.2 is liabló to be setaside and 
quashed. 

5.2 For that the applicant sewed under the Respondents as a casual 
worker for a considerable long period of time i.e. :, from 03-03-1989 to 

December 1990 withOut any interruption, which is more than 240 days of 
ómploymnent and älsó from 3 March 1994 to 10.111999, January 2000 to 
March 2006. As such, he is entitled for temporaty status and also 

subsequent regularization under the scheme of "Casual Labourers" (Grant 
of Temporary Status and Regularization) dated 10.09.1993. Hence, the 
Letter Nó.NERJ2(16/2205 -Case (Misc.) /9 dated 11.11.2006 issued by the 
Respondent No.2 is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

5.4 .Foribat lime Respundemu Na. 2 i.e. lime Deputy Director Cenerdi, All 
India Radio rejected the Representation of the Applicant in a mechanical 
manner and without any application of proper mind whereas the 
Respundeuls bud issued die Ceitiiuws w die Appihwti iewthuig his 
enaat!ement as Casual Labour. Hence the Letter No.NER/2(1 6/2205.Case 

(Misc.) / 9 dated 11.11.2006 issued by the Respondent No.2 is liable to be 
ser midv tuiu quushed. 

5.5 Fn 	Ulm ipiium has worked under the Respondent 
continuously for seventeen years as Casual Labour and now he has been 
over aged for any other job. Moreover, he has acquired legal right for 

fr 4JA 
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temporary status as well as regularization in the post of Plumber under the 
Respondents. Hence, the Letter No.NER/2(16/2205-Case (Misc.) / 9 dated 
11.11.2006 issued by the Respondent No.2 is liable to be set aside and 
quashed. 

5.6 For that the Central Govermuent being a model employer cannot be 
allowed to adopt a different treatment as regard to regularization of the 
service of the applicant; when similarly situated persons are already 
erjoying the some benefit Hence, the Letter No.NER/2(1612205-Case 
(Misc.) 19 dated 11.11.2006 issued by the Respondent No.2 is liable to be 
set aside and quashed. 

5.7 For that the certificate and documents issued to the Applicant by the 
Respondents established that he has rendered required service for grant of 
temporary status. Hence, the Letter No.NER/2(16/2205-Case (Misc.) I 9 
dated 11.11.2006 issued by the Respondent No.2 is liable to be set aside 
and quashed. 

5.8 For that the legitimate expectation of the Applicant in view of the 
facts and circumstances narrated details in the instant Original Application 
have apparently been infringed in the instant case. Hence, the Letter 
No.NER/2(16/2205-Case (Misc.) I 9 dated 11.11.2006 issued by the 
Respondent No.2 is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

5.9 For that, the actions of the Respondents are malafide and illegal and 
with a motive behind. 

5.10 For that the respondents have violated the Articles 14, 16 and 21 of 
the Constitution of India as well as the principles of Natural Justice. 

5.11 For that in any view of the matter the action of the respondents are 
not sustainable in the eye of law. 

The Applicants crave leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal advance further 
grounds the time of bearing of this instant application. 

c-f 
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DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUS1tD 

That there is no other alternative and efficacious and remedy available to 
the Applicants except the invoking the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble 
Tribunal under Section 19 of he Adininistiative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

 

That the Applicants further declare that they have not filed any application, 
writ petition or suit in respect of the subject maW of the instant 
application before any other Court; Authority nor any such application, 
Writ Petition or suit is pending before any of them. 

S. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

Under the facts and circumstances stated 
above the Applicant most respectfblly prayed 
that Your Lordships may be pleased to admit 
this application, call for the records of the case, 
issue notices to the Respondents to show cause 
as to why the relief and relieves sought for by 
the Applicant may not be granted and after 
hearing the parties may be pleased to direct the 
Respondents to give the following rcief(s): - 

8.1 That the Respondents may be directed by the Hon'ble 
Tribunal to confer temporary status to the applicant and also 
to regularize the service of the applicant from his date of 
engagement. 

8.2 To pass any other relief (s) to which the Applicants may be 
entitled and as may be deem fit and proper by the Hon'ble 
Tribunal, 

8.3 To pay the cost of the application. 



II 

INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 

At this stage no interim order is prayed for, but if the Hon'ble Tribunal 
deem fit may pass any appropriate order or orders. 

Application is filed through Advocate. 

!L11a11s  of I.P.O.: 

I.P.O. No. 	3 G 650 46 
Date of Issue:  
Issued from  

Payable at  

LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As stated above. 

Verification......... 

S 

ri 

pr~ "I, *' 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Brajen Das Son of Sri Bhagaban Das, aged about 35 years, 
Resident of- Galia, Post Of Bbawanipur, in the District of- Barpeta, 
Assam, do hereby veri1r and sign this verification. 

That the statements made in paragraph nos. 	L ct 	2,. L, 

are true to my knowledge, those made in 
Paragraphs Nos. I, , 4 , ', L 5 4, A 47 - are being matters of 
records are true to my infonnation derived there from which I believe to 
be true and those made in paragraph 5 are tine to my legal advice and 
rests are my humble submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal, I have 
not suppressed any material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this the \') 	day of 
2007. 

L 

DEC LARANT 
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ANNEXURE- 1 

T*IN -INcI 
PRASAR BHARATI 	 ,GUWAHAT 

(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) 	PINJ8! 003 

ALL INDIA RADIO 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Shri Brajen 

Das, S/o. Bhagabaig Das, Viii.- Golia, P.O., 

Bhawanipur, Dist. Barpeta,. Assam, has be n 

engaged as Plumber in AIR., Staff 

Quarter/Officer, Guwahati on Casual basis 

since 3rd March, 1994 to 	till todate. His 
___ ---__-- 
performance has bei found satisfactorily. 

I wish him all success in his life. 

C' 
ATTESTED 	 I.i 

! / 
ADVOCATt 
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ANNEXUR:: 

No. NERJ2 (16)/2005-Case (Misc)! C) / (21 
PRASAR WIARATI 

(ROADCAS11NG CORPORAUON OF INDIA) 
OFUCE OF ThE (}EP'JrY DIRECTOR GENERAL (NE) 

ALL IlIDIA RADJ.U: 	2MI 

Chanmarl, Guwahati-781 003 

Dated the November 10, 2006 

Sub: Order dated 08/08/2006 passed by the Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati bench, 

Guwahati in OA No.19112006 flIed by Shri Brajen Das before the Honbie 

CAT, (3uwahatl bench for paying of a direction either to reguiartZe the 

service of the appUcant to give temporary status to the service of the 

applicant. 

in the order dated 08/08/2006, the Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to 

direct the Deputy Director General (NER), All India Radk, Guwahati to consider and 

dispose of the representation submitted by Shri Brajen Das within a time frame of four 

oth frorn the date of receint of the order. The applicant was also directed to send a 

copy to the concern authority. 

As directed by the Hon'ble Tribunal the competent authority considered 

his case and found that no such representation was received by the department as 

mentioned In the Original Application. Hovever after receiving the copy of the Original 

Application, the department has considered his tepresentation dated 2510112006 

(AnnexUre-E to the OA) and found that no such earlier representation dated 06(07/1990 

& 09/03/1991 are in the records. 

After receiving the information and records from the concerned offices 

the competent authority considered the case of Shri Brajen Das and found the loflowing 

facts: - 

That he was engaged as casual phimber for a peri~3 three )months

only from December 1989 to February 1990 by 

	

	 ngineer 
engaged continuouSlY 

from riarth 1989 to rnLi 	s fse and m&ding 	mtbn 

submitted before1iTt 

h His claim that he was engaged continuously 1mm March 1994 to 

December 1999 as a casual plumber in AIR, staff quarter / office is false 

(j  and misleading since no such records prevailing in this Departrrient In 

fact he was engaged for the work puty on contract basis from time to 

time under 0/0 AssIstant Engineer (C), ccTI GUW1iti as per 

"CTPWT) Contract Ru/c?. Ther{ore, there Is no provision for cbimi19 

C,asuaV Rcguiar Service in the department. 

ATTESTfD 
// 

4jVOCAT 



Il) 	That his claim fur nguiartzatlo4l of servke and gMng temporary status is 
misleading to co!w'i d !e h 	n lq& rkht to claim for regularizalion of 
servke. 

Therefore, his reprsentation dated 25/01/2006 Is disposed of as directed 

by the Hon'bte CAT, Guwahati bench, Guwahati. 

(V. Sekhose) 
Qy. 

Sh Brajen Das, 
S/o Sh Bhagawan Das, 
VIU: GalIa, P0: Bhantpur, 
Dist: Barpeta, Assarn. 

Copy to:- 

SectIon Officer (Judidal), Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati bench, 
Ehangagarh, Guwahati for kind information with reference to Uon'ble CAT, 
Guwahati bench's order dated 08/08/2006 passed in O.A. No,191/200'6. 
DIrectorate General, All India Radio, S.V1 Section, Akashvanl Bhavan, Parliament 
Street, New Delhi-hO 001 for kind information. 
Executive Engineer (C), CCW, AIR, Guwahati Division, Tarun Nagar, By lane-I, 
Guwahati-781 005. 
Assistant Engineer (C), CCW, AIR, Ryrtjah, ShiUong-6. 
Ms Usha Das, Addi, C.G.S.C, CAT, Guwahati bench, Guwahatl. 

AITESTED 

APVOCATB 



BE 

Deputy Direc1:) Generd (NW) 	- 	- 

dniarj, All India Radio, C;uwaha 1: 3, 
d Guwahati, Lh 2 51 January, 2(;O . 

• Sub: - 	pr.!ver either for ...qi]..aj zrttjoii o[ my 
servjc 	o.r giving Lempo. Lu 	o 	my 
service. 

Ref: 	Earlier 	
su,bmit.d on 6. .90 and 

9.3.9.  1 

Respected Sir, 

Most humbly and respecLjui1 y, I beg to lay the 

following few Iines for Lavi!r oJ your honoijr' s 
kind Consi1era t .1 on and tavo)! ab e ordprg 
That sir, 	jjjj.tiLjjjy .1. 	engaged as H uiiiber 
Since the month of Maeh, 1 9119 	j]] Lembe / 
1990 by the i\Ss.isLa Eni fleer (Civil) Civil 
Construct-  ion Wing, All Ind.Lj Radio, Shillarig, L 

performed my duties effic i.ent: i y and La the 
satisfact- j of the super l.a r au thori ty. 

A copy of: (:Etifi.catp 	nexrj herewi Lb 
and :iia.rj.:ei3 as Alillev 

rhe.rea ILer. 	J3 etI(jJ(J 	S a p1 Umb(r 	in 
AIR, s La 11 	uar I casual. 
since 3'' 1aj:h, 1991 to Decsnbj , 1999 by t.le 

• 	Deputy Di :ecf;or, Ai.l .tnd ia iachja, Guwahj Ii . 
perfonn 	iuy duties eLicapnt Ly diii qenl 
to 	the 	in Ii. . 	:..;,:ILsJac.t..... 'I 	 my 	 iOr 
authority 

herwi 1:1 	and 	sec I c: a 	nr- - 
That: 

 
OH 	6.1. 9(.) 

 
rLr1ularlz,,i i.. 

 
s t:ai:us 	of 	• 	,. 	-• 	H L 	ici sb i i 	I 

ATTESTED 

Ag=  
ADVOCATI 



_!- 

yet 	been 	brd 	from 	your nr 	Lh>h 

served 	your 	honours de:u: tnieut 	
/ effi.ci.cnL, 	y ,  

diligently Wi Ui devotion to 	my 	dtities 	and 	to 	the 

full; satisfiactiOiI 	of 	my supei;iot 	authorities. 	It 

maybestatod 	that 	one Sri 	irishna 	)3as fore 	was 

grantLJ temporary 	status on 	5' 	July, 	199. 	I 

therefore, 	pray 	that your 	honour 	would 	be 

graciOUSlY 	p1 eased 	to pass 	order 	e ither 	for 

regulariZati)I 	of 	any :5erv ice or giving 	temporary 

status 	of my 	serV],00 	as per 	law 	at 	an 	early 	date 

and for which act of kindnes, 1 	as 	in duty bound 

shall ever pray. 

yours 	t a i. th full. y, 

Sd!-- 

( 

\T ill. - 	 ( 	 1 i. a, 

1.O, 	ihantpur, 

l)is t . 	l3arpeta , 	 F\ssaiii 

/• \ 

\\ 

r 

Copy to:- 

The director, All India Radio, Sh Li .lonq 

ATTESTED 
/ 4* 
4DVOCAT 
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)'(vI'; 	r it I llI!f\J. 

(;IJ)vI\IIA'I I I)l:rJ(') 	

ANNEXUFE- E 
0riqin,l. App.licI:j')n  

r uce of deCiSion : TlIi:3 L1r (5th 00y uf H'1ri;r'y, 2002.. 

!lon'hle Mr. JunLico U.N. Cliowdln.ii:y, V:jçp-(j y1 , 

11L1 SIiy,'nwJ. Kutll)(: t1nlJ,jcJ 
3on of LLe SaL1SI Chandr 	l'11jk 
F3orbari Railway Colony 
Rly. 	uuLer No. 	/A I P.O.  

By Advocj M . 

- versus- 

.1. Union 	of. 	1Ild.1.;i 
Thiougii 	Secre't;iry,  :OvL. 	ol: 
Mi.nisLry 	of 	inJ:or;n.) ions 	and 	Broodca:;Linq, 
New 	De].hj. 

 ULrec(or 	(Ene;:i 
• All 	md ia 	Uadi C), 

Aknnhvanj 	Bhwaii 
ç i)r.l.iaiuelit 	trei?L, 

/ 	1'/ 	 ,,,• Now 	I) e I h i 	1,10001. 
/ 

i;" \ TlioiChjef 	Enqiner (Civil.) 
.. Ci.vi.j. 	Connt:ruc:t:jon NInq 	(C(:t'i) 

AJN, 	New 	Delhi. 

4. The 	Super int6nd iiiq Engineer 	(Civil ) 
Civil 	COfl3LtUCLIOO Wing, 

--' Al.! 	india 	Rdjo, 
Guwahati.  

5. EXecuLj.ve 	Engineer ((-'ivil) 
Civi.i 	ConsLructjn Wing, 
A .1.1 	md ia 	Radio 
Dibt:uga rU 

By A,lv 	I:;? 	t'lr.  . 	A 	I.)(?i ) I. 	y 	,  

(:) 	I) 	I) 	: 	U 	C ((NA I. 

CI1OWI,niUuy .1 - (V_u - 

Tliij 	in 	a. :c,:iiI 	rn;;:') 	i, .i 	t'.i:;,i, 	1;; n;I:rj, ;  

abs Orp L .i Oil 	U ride t: 	I; 0 	I: 	0::) 	ni ((I C:;; 	:; II A 	))1, 	1i 	: ; 	i 	I. i; 	r I 	 i 	;'  

it 	I 	It' 

a P  p1 	a L 1. on 	Ii o.r I 	a 	i 	I II(-t l 	I. 	In: 	I'. 	I 

• ATTESTED 

4  
44p 	T VOCA 



- - 	. 

' 	 lVicP 	\/: 	to 	Ill 	al iii 	H' 	 l'.i 	 TIII 4 
dealt 	with 	Lhe 	nil l.oi 	iii 	del:tj lii' 	tile 	:3a.id 	T'ppii - atiii 	which 

Was ii uiiibe red a s 0 . A . 172 	nd wh i. J. e cii. : pos i. it 	I: he a 11)p1 i c  

on .L3.9.95 the Tribunal expreosed its viei and d':iirnd L 	take 

decision on I:iie rellijr':;t: For ai):1OFpi i rn ot 	hr •pi irant 	ii (i 

Ii catecjory :il:nh. I. ':xieditioniity by 111(3 Che1. ll(:lil(ier (C), CCI), 

A1L, New Delhi With whom the IIiaLL(r rested since July J9'1. The 

authority was s.lccoi:di lily ctir',cI;ci to take dcci.nion. SJnc' no 

act: 10 I war) L a Ice I 	a Cr> I I: iwp t i'u' ii. I. .i 	n wa ri 	I. i .1. 0(1 a lol  

IlulIlbereri 	3(3 	C. 1'. 	No. 	33/Ih(:.f.1'/?/y, ) . 	The 	tjajcj 	(:.'IIu'lIf}t: 

l'OLj.Li.OII W35 thei.e:itter tIl>II:awn I 3e ot some assurances 

cjiven by the oLJ.icr of. the UIEectot: General , Al I" India Radio, 

New Delhi vide let:l:er (ated 15.]D.199G. The fufl text H 

3 	) ci 	I 	I L e 	0 I 'I 1,1111 C I 	I 	1)1 	I 

\k, 	0 	
(:h.i.'I 	:n'.jiiirn: 	(C)-i 1, 	(:(:w, 	1>.IIt, 	1111W 	I)ohhii 

\' OyIIlpaLIieti;iJIy (:onaicleiol yoni: application 111 niI:ionted 
3b0ve and I sin direcl:orl to i.nitoriii you that at: prennr 
there 15 110 vaca:it post III Grolip 1) cire and yont: c;nn( 

	

0 	consi(]ercd (1YIIIIalhlpl ica) ly an : whOrl I 01 vacancy I. 

ppl i cant 3 lno went: i 03111(1 in In is a ppl i. cation t ha t in 

the year 1905-09 and IYUY-Yo lie conipi.eted 3 ,113 dayn and310 d 	s ay 

oL work. 

2. 	The 	LC:lpond'litr; 	:1iii)IILltL(db 	1 ta 	written 	:1taLrui;il 	;tnI(I 

r:onteni)ed 	I:.hial: 	I:hii- 	appl i (: 511 	u 11 Id 	runt. 	iicc:iiui>uodai..d 	Iu,i 	want; 

oh. 	vacancy 	511(1 	oh 1 	l:Iio 	!IIII:pI in> 	'ui:ud 	'1 	iii1ilnyi''tu 	l)r hu)II'JJ Ii(J 	to 

i)ibruqarh 	had 	I:o :;unut: 	to 	tar n 	I.I1 .e:3. 	thIn af)p.I 1(5111. 	:;uut)1iui t:ted 

ito 	rnJo:illcJor 	511(1 	riduhjI iflIi:i I 	i:o 	,, h 110(1111:. l:lto 	>:Qloj inior 	thin 

po.i.uite.i 	c',uL 	1:hint 	a 	 u::ai: ooe sin 	Lhi o dn:ll:.tI 	o1 	Damn. 

Chandra 	Soy, 	Peon 	iii 	the 	i I 	i 	:.1.c:?ctr.i:r1i. 	iii 	Div i Sjr)Ii 	1.1 iidr 

the 	Cu wa hi a I: j. 	C .1 n C: I' 	a I. 	v i :; 	, 	C i v i I  

R;tciin, 	;ilw:uhu;li. 

ATTESTED 

ADVOCATá 



ilrj;ur:tJ 	ilr. 	li.(ir:rclrr, 	Jc;rr:ri.i 	(:nrJfr('i 	111.innri.Irr.; 	on 	1''lir II. 
-a 

of the appi.icant and Mr. A. Del.> Roy, trained sr. (:.u.::.c. for 

the reflf)Ofl(.lenL!J 

the 	l::,ctt 	PKa L -  :l 	:r.L 	Lirro 	emo rgen 	I.li;rt. 	a 	(r(ct. 1(11 

itr issued by this B.:.irch in the earlier O.A. LoucOnoideLat. All 

of the case of the applicant aqalnot t h e vacant post. The 

respondents on their own letter dated 15. .10.1996 admitted t:hrrt: 

his case was under conoiderat ion. The Govt: . of India ;rl uedy 

issued an Office Memorandum No.5106/2/90--tott(C) dated 1O.9.1993 

in the light of the earlier O.ft, for ccjnferrt;eiit of tc'I;t>''rary 

status. The nchIirie f o r qrant: of tuiiipoi;ai:y status arid 

regularisation of caual workers is also nt ) l)licable in All india 

Radio as appear> from the Of f ice Memorandum i soucd by tho 

Directorate 	General, 	All 	lr.lia Radio dated 	30.11.1994. 	Vol: 

consideration 	of 	granting 	tempo.çary 	status 	there 	is 	no 

requirement of vacancy, that apart one ouch vacancy han ;rl:ir.torr 

due to death of l3tibui. Charu.]ra Dey under 3i lchar J.1ectricaj :.;iih-- 
........ 

!Ji,v i s .J\on 	u rider 	t he 	buw: hi t; 1 	J C ci:. r .i ca 1, 	fl v I n i on , 	c v 1 .1 

Cosotruct ion Winq , 	A ......India lnjjn, 	(ijw;rhiatj , 	an (1 td 

Ii . Cli a rid a, 	.1. en ii e d con I :.i 	 i. in: 	I. I 	npp I, i cant- 

'I 	 Lroir 	the facts stiLecJ ;I.n,ve J. do not  f.:i.iid arty terrfrolI an 

...... ....
t:o why the c a s e .  oh: the ;rpp.l ...... ant: for: absorption wan riot 

considered so long either for coriferirient of I:eiripornry stat, tin or 

f o r absorption against: the vaciriI(:y in (n:oup I) ca(.hre d'npi to 

the assr.rn:ailcrf (liven 	by 	tire out liot i t:y an 	tar 	hack 	in 	lot 

k ((>1) 1 ii ci 	1: r n 	pi t a I. I' i n: 	a I I v n 

I. ii 	t I o 	c . .I, i: c 	in 	I, ii:' 	i .'tdin'r0c , 	i " It 	I 	I 	ft Il 	 1 	I, ti 

ro"Pundon0l 	I: o 	n: (ff111 I v '. 	I I 	I I ljo I i 	i I ho r: 	h', 	a It 	I 	I I 	I 	Ii 

a 	:l i c an I: 	•' ci a i in; 1: 	a ny 	V a C a 	I: 	i' 	 I•. 	a  

coriIrirunicatioir dated 	.1 5.10. l'h or 	tat; 	.1 'ps 	I 	i 	cool 'i  writ 

telirporary 	sLat:ns 	O:•:I'O(IiI.I.:.Iy. 	'I'll 	.1"itb't.;s,I;l I 

U' 

 

ATTESTED 

ADVOCATS 

  



HIL 

Lh 	exer('e •:L 	Hly 	.;ILC 	WILJ)111 
daLe of 

j)(rjd of 	Low 	IHOtILI)H 	LrOJ(I 	Ij receipL 	of 	a 	copy 	Of 	L11j3 	ordw 
The üPc)Jcaj on 	13 	ailow03 

above There 
Lo The 	eXLeiI 	iwJi caLed .haJ .!. 	however 	b 	no 	order ao Lo 	COOLS. 

J/ 

	

V ICE 	QtIflMrJ 

) 

1 

T  
7 

ATTESTED 
AIca/  

ADVOCATg 



ANNEXUR 

THE GAUHATI HIGH COUFT 
(THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALANE, MI3HLAYA, MA 

TRIPURA, MIZORAM AND ARU ACH/lLj. P ADESH) 
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Union of India 
represented by the Secretary, Ministry o i riIorL 
New Delhi. 

Director General, 
All India Radio, Akashvani Bhawan, Ne 	ell 

The Chief Engineer(Civjl),' 
Civil Construct jon Wing, All India Radio, 	w 

The Superintending Engineer, 
Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio.j 

The Executive Engineer (Civil), 
Civil Construction Wing, 
All India Radio, Dibrugarh. 	 1 

-Versus- 	H 

Sh'i Shyarnal Kurnar Mallick. 	 I 

So 1 of late Satish .Chandra Mallick, 
Bo bari Railway Colony. Quarter No.45/A, 
District Dibrugarh, Assam. 	 j 

I 	 PRESE4 
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE, M) 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICEP AdA  

Ad1ocates for the petitioner 	Mr.H.Rahn A tf 

Advocates for the Respondent 	: Mr.M.Chnc 
Mr.S.Ghol; 

Dae of hearing 	
: Decembe1. ,2 5 

l)io ofJudgr nent 	 : Decornber -  2 51 

JUDGMENT AN 
ijiiii 

AdARWJ: 	The Union of India his r. nefri e I lii 
• 	 order dated 00.02.2002 passed by the Centn1Idni I isl 

Bench in Original Application No. 131/2001. 4 

oh and Broadc ting, 

It1i. 

lErnior its. 

i

ij I 

	

+EfrdN D NT 

f i::Lh:ral 

l)F'IIti() 	rlJi1iI)st the 
i bun nt, 'G wahati 
EStED 	

ii 
•) 	j 

' CA 



2. 	 The Respondent Shri Shyamal Kutnar Mallick, a metirber of 

the Scheduled Caste, was serving as a Casual Labourer under the Government 

of India and his services, were verbally terminated in the year 1990. The 
respondent was eligible for appointment under the schme of Government of 
India - Grant of Temporary Status and Regularistion Scheme, 1993 and he 

approached the Central Administrative Tribunl fora direction to absorb him in a 

Group-D post. The Respondent/applicant had earlidr approached the Central 

Administrative Tribunal in O.A.No.172/95, 1hichl' vas disposed of vith the 
observation that the Chief Engineer(C), CCW, All India Radio si all take 

necessary decision and convey the same to tie a lcart within a pen d of two 
months from the date of receipt of the order. herefthr, a contempt pet tion was 

• also filed, which was withdrawn on the assur rice lit recessary orde s will be 
•passed in the matter. However, as no relief vs jlv6nj the matter w s finally 
heard and the learned Tribunal disposed of 11 e ui kr dreclirig the Re, porident 

• Authorities to resolve the situation either by ?sorb1r1J the Respondent] ipplicant 

against any vacant Group D' post as per th doi 1 1riiation dated 1.10.1996 
or to take steps for ,onferment of tempora Q  Va sl I ic above direc tion was 
issued in view of the assertion of the apl ánt ~1 '1át i had worked for the 
required period of time for conferment of t ri pc ry. ttUs or for a sorption 
aainst the vacancy of 3roup 'D' post. 

3.1 	We have heard MrH.Rahma i 	rn 	iani S  l i citof General 
for the petitioner and Mr.G.Lal, learned cou is 	p 	un 	r the espo ident. 

A 	 ... ne nactuam matrrx  o f  the casc 	Inc t 11 1,-qrti d ahd the di ection of 
tI e learned Tribunal was only to resolve th s itu ti If In accor lance with the 
R iles and as such this petition is devoid a 	rn rit.: t ordin ly, this petition 
is dismissed. 	 • 	 H 

5! 	The Respondentlappljca,it is • 	 e ( 	I the lat' 10 ears and 
v~b direct that the order of the Central Adn ! lnjstlltive ~ 	

la period 	
11bli 	1fect 

ft.1..,.-.......• 	 .j 	. 

CS4 tif 

AT TE 5T 



T L—A 
 

Tribunaj 

flC 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO---45/07 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Oi_ NO.-45/07 

Sri BrajenDas 

"""Applicant 

- Versus - 	-. 

The Union of India and others. 
- 	

'-Resondent 

-AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Order dated 132.07 passed by 

this Hon 1 ble Tribunal. 

-AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Reply statement on behalf of 

Respondent No.-2, Deputy 

Director General, North East 

Region, All India Radio, 

Guwahati-781003. 



.4. 2 	/ 

I 

( Reply Statement on behalf of Respondent No-2 ) 

I, 	Smti 	VSekhose. 	daughter 	of 

.... ........... ......... .... 	 "agecl 	about 

presently working Deputy Director General, 

North E:ast Region, All India Radio, Guwahati- 
.7.c1 	\' 	..l_ 	.l...... 	l..:..:..l..__ 	 .... ioiuuo, 	uu niu 	:Ujfljfl1y 	c1111i111 	iflU Scly 	as  

follows  

1.. 	That, I am the Deputy Director General, 

North East Region,.. All India Radio, Guwahati -

781003. A copy of the aforesaid application has 

been served by the standing counsel, I have gone 
. 	 .....,.....l 	.l....._. ..._ 

UjJiUU11 	L11 	d 111 	;nu 	flV 	U11U1LUUU 	Lfl 

contents thereof. I am acquainted with the facts 

and circumstances of the casee on the basis of 

records maintained in the office. 

2. 	That, the applican.t Sri Brajen Das has 

filed the above application inter-alia stating that 

he was engaged as casual plumber in..the office of 

the Assistant Engineer (Uivil), Civil Construction 
All 	 .l_11 

W 1n, .h..tI I11UJ.i fl.iUIU, DflhI1Ofl 	11 UlIl IVIcli LU -  IiO 	LU 

December-1990 continuously without any break. 

Further he stated that thereafter he was. engaged 

as casual plumber in All India Radio, since 3.3.9 4 

to 10. 12.9Y. Accordingly he annexed 2 Nos. 
II 	1) ñA 	 1(% 	1C 	Thf ci LI1IUdL 	UdLU 	II I. 	 1LIU 	IU. 

respectively annexing 	to the 	application 	as 
Annexure-A and Annexure-B. 



- 	 3 

3.. 	That the answering respondent begs to 

state that infact the said Annexure -A i.e. the 

certificate dated 11.12.94 is false and misleading 

and having no authenticity. 

	

1, 	.t. 	 £ 

f UI LIILI 	Lfl. E-UInxur - D 	SiIUWIi 	LU 	U 

certified by Deputy Director is infact false and 

misleading having no authenticity. As much as 

Respondent No.-2, 3 and 4 is not the authority to 

appoint to engage. any such casual labour under his 
l_____.  

UI flII UIIJUI. IIIY fldV V, IIU ULdIUII 	LU ehgag,e  

such casual labour. Hence, the so called signatory 

of the certificates dated 10.12.99 is not the 

authority, to appoint plumber and there is no 

question of serving under 'him. The said certificate 
-- ---- - - --------  ------------- 

.LiIi1UL Ud1IIIUL Uc LI dLU d 
-

UIIIUIdI UUUUJ11IIL. 

4 	That the answering respondent begs to 

state that the plumbers are being engaged through 

contractors by Civil Construction Wings of All 

lndia 	hadio 	which 	is 	totally . a 	separate 

 --.--  .--  
LdUiiii111IiL. 	IIIIIUIU 	dfl 	UUII 	UILIIIUdL 

issued from All India Radio has got no validity. 

Further, the respondent no.-7 by his letter dated 

AIR/cCW/SHG/AE/2006 - '07/13/176 - 77 r e p o r t e d 

that the applicant was engaged as casual plumber 
------------------------- 

101 'dpIiUUUIo 11iUI1LIIUiIIy 110111 1JU111Ui1dOd 

to February-1990. He categorically stated in his 

ietter dated from the records available it is found 

that he was engaged only from December-19 89 to 



4 

February- 1990. Further he stated that applicant's 

claim that he continuously engaged from March-

1989 to December-1990 is false and he is 

misleading information to Court. 

The respondent no. - 6 also reported 

similar facts vide his letter dated 15.9.06 under 

no.-CWG/AIR/Court Case/B.Das/2006/961- 

Copies 	of the 	letter 	dated 

30.8.06 and 25.9.06 are annexed 

here and marked as An.uexure-1 

andZ. 

5. 	That the answering respondent begs to 

submit that he is not entitled to get benefit under 

the. scheme of casual labour's (Grant of Temporary 

Status and Regularization). 

6.' 	That in response to the Annexure-A 'and 

B, the answering respondent begs to; submit that 

the certificate dated 11.12.94 and 10.12.99 as as 

annexed as Annexure •A and B by which the 

al _1 .---'-- 
d11LllL 	U1111L 	101 	Li11JU1 1 y 	LLU 	'd1lU 

regularization is infact not authenticated having no 

validity 'and cannot be taken into consideration as' 

being they are made out to get illegal gain. 

7- 	That this reply statement has been filed 

bonafide and in the interest of ,jistibe. 



- -1 
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VERIFICATION 

I. Smti V-Sekhose do hereby verify that 

the contents stated above ate true and correct to 

the best of my knowledge, belief and information 

a n d that nothing has been suppressed therefrom. 

And I sign this verification 	on this 

13 March, 2007. 

~Dl- S)z- I Lk,--A-C  

Signature 



EN 0 	 . 

13R0 L)(.:.n1JJ C R}OiLC1OH (' .ILr\ 	/ 	/• 
OEI 	(V 	11h 	• ;J;'.L',\ri1  

CON1 UL!I0t 	Ttv 	IT IN)i 	1 UtO 

- 

 

No./,I/Cu///2006-07/3/ - f- 7-. Doted .30-08-2006. 

To, 

The Deputy Director (Nfl) (Kind otontiçn hri V. Dog) 

All tndi3 Rdio. 
Chonclrndri 
GwThOti-3 

- 	
No. !9? of 2005 f1cd by 	r1 Zr;j'ri D.w, piuIIliL 

Ref- 	Letter No. NLR/2(16)/2005_p_II (Court cise)/591 
Doted 21-.08-2006. 

3ir, 

Witi reference 1- 0 above subject md leLter cited obove 

I am to inform you thot bosed on 
the reCOLdS vi loble in this Sub-

Division office it is senn tht flhri flrijen Dn 	wu ((jng(I n 

cosuol pluinbec for the inon';h of eceuber-1989 rind. for Jonuory to 

Februry-1990 for two months. The totol period of his engoge'ner)t wi5 

for k  o m3ximuln period of 3 (Three) months only.He ws never given or 

0ffed oppointment nor W38 dt5chorgeJ from th.L oNcn. 

A5 C(fl1C' 11(j&1 COfl 	flt Ll.IOY ttiit H.LCh 1909 eo 

December 1990 i 	£ile nd no reC0rd5 ore pr(Juc(tl or ?.VJil'JbI.e ond 

is mj1eoding inforr'tiofl to court 

This is for fovour of your kind .jnform-'tion orl iCce- 

-ss3ry oction pleose. 

Yours fjthfully 

, 

	

~ 
~ fl_ 

nsistont ng.Lneer (civil) 
India ROdioshillong: 

'0 

1,\L 	Cop,  forw3rded for informutiOn ond necessorY oction toi- 

/ The Executive Engineer(ciVil) CC4, IR, cuwohuti-5.  

;ssistont Engineer(civil) 
jjj.1 1 
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POK  
PP..ASAR BHARATI 

B1OADCA57ING COP2ORATION OF INDIA 
OFFICE OF THE XEUTIVE ENGINEER(aVIL):CCW.AL.1 INDIA RADIO 

GUWAHATI DIVISION:TARt NAGARBYE LANE I 
GJWAHATI 

Tcicphor & fax.  No. 0361- 2529471 

Date: 2509-2006  

No. C\VG/AIR1C0 	caefB,D120  

To 
/The beputy Director &cneroI(E) 
(kind attn. to Shri Dinc.Sh Dos, Deputy Director) 

AU India Radio 
Clandmari 
Guwahati. 

CA No. 191OfZOO& 	d_y' 	UJCfl Dub, Punu 

cf: Your office letter No. NER/2(16)/25 	
(C0u Ce)/74O dated 14.9.2006  

Sir, 
With r

eference to letter mentioned above it is to be 5ted that 5hri 
arcjefl Das 

waS en9aged a 
casual plumber in the office of the CCW AIR Shillong SubdiviSiofl f or an 

<imUm period of 3 monThS only i.e., for the month of Dec ,1989, Jan to Feb ,199O as per 

m  
rcport submitted by As5tt. Engineer. CCW AIR, Shiflong 

	by lcttcr No. 

AIR/CCW15/AE1200607/13h17 	
dated 30-08-06 (photocopY of letter is enclosd). 

Hence the claim 	y 	a made b the pplicant that he worked 	
Casual hand class plumber 

under th Msktaflt Engineer (Civil), 
CCW All India Radio, Shillong continU0uY from 

Mar 	 D 	 k ch,1969 to ecembcr,199° is fae. This ,isforyoUrk 	information and fuher 

;ccCSSQI'/ action. 

Erci. as stated 	
Yours f0ithfuItY, 

(M. CUITE) 
Executive Engineer(Ct) 

h ti CC 	 Division W 

iv 

Aflli 

LI 
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IN THE CENT 
GUWAHAT I 

Cn:ri  

*JJ 	: Jc,v 
ADMLNISfrRATIVE. 

:;:::::: GUWAHATI 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

O.A. No. 45 of 2007 

Sri Brajen Das 
Applicant 

- Versus - 

Union of India & Ors. 
Respondents 

 -AND - 

IN THE MhTTER OF : 

Rejoinder filed by the 

applicant to the reply 

statement filed by the 

respondents. 

The humble applicant submit. this rejoinder as follows: 

That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 1 of the reply statement the applicant have 

no continent to offer. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 2 of the reply statement the Applicant begs 

to state that the details narrated in the reply 

statement regarding the case is not fully correct and 

are misleading to this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

In this regard the Applicant states that he was 

engaged as plumber in the All India Radio, Staff 

Quarters! Office, Shillongorx casual basis from March 

1989 to December 1990 by the Assistant Station 

Director, All India Radio, Shillong, i.e. Office of 

Qr- 
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A ,( the Respondent No. 3 In between the aforesaid period 

	9 
the Applicant was also engaged in the same Department 

i.e. Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, from 

December 1989 to February 1990 by the Assistant 

Engineer, Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, 

Shillong. The Applicant has not mislead this Hon'ble 

Tribunal, and the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to 

call the records from the Office of the Respondent No. 

3 from where the Certificate dated 11-12-1990 was 

issued to the Applicant. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 3 of the Reply statement the Applicant begs 

to state that the same are not true and false. The 

Certificate at ANNEXURE- A in the Original Application 

was issued on 11-12-1990 not on 11-12-1994 as stated 

in the Reply statement submitted by the Responded No. 

2. It is also further stated that the ANNEXtJRE-B of 

the Original Application is true and signed by the 

Deputy Director, All India Radio, Guwahati, one P.D. 

Shira. The aforesaid sign can be verified by the 

Forensic Laboratory or from any Official Record. The 

Respondent No. 2, 3 and 4 has authority to engage 

casual labour. The Deputy Director, All India Radio at 

the relevant time i.e. 10-12-1999 has issued the 

Certificate and regarding his authority of issuance of 

such Certificate the Applicant cannot be blame or be 

responsible for the same. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 4 of the Reply statement the Applicant begs 

to state that in the instant rejoinder paragraph 3 he 

had replied the same. 

S. That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 5,6 and 7 of the Reply statement the 

Applicant begs to state that the same are not true and 
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false. The Applicant is entitled to get the benefit 

under the scheme of Casual Labours' (Grant of 

Temporary Status and Regularization) issued by the 

Government of India, Department of Personal and 

Training, vide Office Memorandum No. 51016/2/90-Estt. 

(C) dated 10th  September 1993 as the Applicant is 

working as casual labour under the Respondents since 

March 1989 to December 1999. 

Therefore, the Reply statement filed by the 

Respondents is wholly bereft of substance and no 

credence ought to be given to it. Thus, in view of the 

abject failure of the Respondents to refute the 

contentions, averments, questions of law and grounds 

made by the Applicants in the Original Application 

filed by the Applicants deserved to be allowed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

0 
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V E R 1W I C A T I 0 N 

I, ShriBrajen Das, Son of Shri hagaban Das, aged 

about 35 years, Resident of Galia, Post Office-

Bhawanipur, in the District of Barpeta, Assam, do 

hereby solemnly verify, that the statements made in 

above rejoinder are true to my knowledge and rests are 

my humble submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal. I 

have not suppressed any material facts. 

And I sign this Verification on this the . 

day of..ic1\...2OO7 at Guwahati. 

lb 

DECLRANT 
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IN THE C NTRALADNflMsfrRAT VE TRIBUNAL 

In the matter of: 
O.A. no.45/07 
Sri Brajen Das 

/ 	 . . .Applicant 
-Vs- 

,nion of India and ors 
Respondents 

-AND- 
In the matter of: 
Written statement on behalf of 
respondent no.2 

(WRITTEN STATEMENT ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO.2) 

I, Smt. V. Sekhose daughter ofAk.k V), 9.... 
presently working as Deputy Director General, North East Region, All India 

Radio, Guwahati-78 1003, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows 

That I am the Deputy Director General, North East Region, All India 

Radio, Guwahati-78 1003. A copy of the aforesaid application has been 
served upon respondent no.2. I have gone through the same and being the 

Deputy Director General have understood the contents thereof. 

That I do not admit any of the averments except which are specifically 

admitted hereinafter and the same are deemed as denied. 

That the case in brief are stated below which may be treated as part of 
the written statement. 

That as per report of Assistant Engineer (Civil), Civil Construction 
Win4 AIR, Shillong, Sri Brajen Das the applicant was engaged as causal 
plumber for a period of three months only, from December 1989 to February 
1990. Similar report has also been submitted by Executive Engineer (Civil), 
Civil Construction Wing, AIR, Guwahati Division, Guwahati-5. 

That the plumbers are being engaged through contractor by Civil 

• 	 • 
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Constrution Wings (CCW) of AIR which is a totally separate 
establishment. Hence the respondent is not the authority to appoint or 
engage any such casual worker under his or her disposal. They have no 
occasion to engage such casual workers. 

That Annexure 'A' annexed by the applicant claiming that he was 
engaged continuously from March 89 to December 90 is false and 

• misleading. Further the Annexure 'B' annexed by the applicant has got no 
authenticity as the Deputy Director is not the authority to appoint or engaged 
any casual worker. The Assistant Engineer (Civil), All India Radio, Shillong 

• and Executive Engineer (Civil) All India Radio, Guwahati vide their letters 
dated 30.08.06 and 25.09.06 respectively stated that there are no such 
records available into the matter that the applicant was engaged continuously 
from March 1989 to December 1990. But from the records it is available that 
the applicant was engaged from the month of December 89, January to 
February 1990. 

That the applicant was never engaged for more than 90 days at a time 
and as such his claim cannot be considered as per Office Memorandum 

dated 10.09. 1993. 

Preliminary Objection: 
That the applicant Sri Brajen Das has no legal right to get temporary 

status as well as for regularization of service. 

The applicant was not engaged or appointed by the respondent as the 
respondent had no authority to engage the casual plumber in AIR. The 
plumbers are being engaged through contractor by Civil Construction Works 
(CCW) of AIR. 

The applicant Sri Brajen Das infact was engaged for the month of 
December 89, January to February 90. Further he was never engaged for 
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more than 90 days at a time. 

11. Reply to the facts of the case 

11.1. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.1 of the 

application the humble answering respondent has nothing to make comment 

on it. 

11.2. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.2 of the 

application the humble answering respondent begs to state that as per report 

of the Assistant Engineer (Civil), CCW, AIR, Shillong the applicant was 
engaged as casual plumber for a period of 3 months i.e. from December 89 
and January to February 1990. The Assistant Engineer i.e. respondent no.7 

sent a letter dated 3 0.08.06 to the answering respondent stating that from the 

records available in the Sub-Divisional Office it is seen that the applicant 
was engaged as a casual plumber for the above period and the total period of 
his engagement was for a maximum period of 3 months only. Further stated 

that he was neither given nor offered any appointment or discharged' from 

this office. 
Further similar report was also submitted by Executive 

Engineer (Civil), AIR, to respondent no.6 vide letter dated 25.09.06 stating 

that the Annexure 'A' claiming by the applicant that he was engaged 
continuously from March 89 to December 1990 is false and misleading. The 
plumbers are being engaged through contractor by Civil Construction VQngs 
(CCW) of AIR which is totally a separate establishment. The respondents 	40 

are not the authority to appoint or engage any such casual worker under his 
or her disposal. They have no occasion to engage such casual workers. 
Hence the so called signatory of certificate dated 10.12.99 annexed as 
Annexure 'B' to the Original Application is not the authorit)?to appoint the 
plumber and there is no question of serving under him. The said certificate 
issued by AIR, Guwahati cannot be treated as official document. 

Further it is stated that the applicant was given contract work 

from time, to time by Civil Construction Wing, AIR, Guwahati Sub-Division 
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Office as per 'CPWD Contract Rules'. To that effect the Executive 
Engineer, Respondent no.6 also stated the same facts into the above matter 

vide his letter dated 12.10.06. 
Further it is not correct that the applicant executed the work 

under respondent no.7 through MIs Nilachal Enterprise since January 2002 
to March 2006 without any break. As per records it appears that M/s 
Nilachal Enterprise was awarded contract works by Executive Engineer 
(Civil) CCW, AIR, Guwahati as per 'CPWD Contract Rules' to execute the 
works of day to day maintenance of water supply line of AIR office 

including staff quarter with effect from 25.08.0 1 to 27.05.02. 

Further it is stated that the applicant who is a registered 
contractor was awarded the contract of maintenance works etc with effect 
from 30.08.02 to March 2006. Hence, he was infact awarded contract but did 
not served under the respondent no.7 or any other respondent. 

Copies of the letters dated 30.08.06, 25.09.06 and 12.10.06 is 
annexed herewith and marked as Annexure 1,2 and 3. 

	

11.3. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.3 of the 
application the humble answering respondent begs to state that the Office 
Memorandum dated 10.09.93 under no. 5 10 16/2/90-Estt (c) is applicable for 
the casual labourers except railways, department of telecommunications and 
department of post, who rendered a continuous service at least one year 
which means that have been engaged for a period of at least 240 days. But in -.------.--- -- 	-. - - -- - - - - - 	.- - - 	- 
the instant case the applicant was never engaged for more than 90 days at a 

\ time. Hence his case is not covered under the scheme and is not entitled to 
th- get the benefit of the said scheme. 

	

11.4. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.4 of the 
application the humble answering respondent denies the correctness of the 
statements made therein. He was never engaged continuously for more than 
90 days at a time. 
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11.5. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.5 of the 
application the humble answering respondent has nothing to make comment 

on it as they are being matters of records of the case. 

	

11.6. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.6 of the 

application the humble answering respondent begs to state that in 
compliance to the Hon'ble Tribunal's order dated 08.08.06 the humble 
answering respondent disposed of the applicant's representation dated 
25.01.06 annexed as Annexure 'E' to the Original Application no.191/06 

vide speaking order dated 10.11.06. 
Further it is stated, as per direction of the High Tribunal his 

case was considered sympathetically, but from the records it is found that he 
was never engaged continuously for more than 90 days. Further his claim 

that he was engaged continuously from March 1989 to December 1990 is 
false and misleading information. He is not legally entitled to get the 
temporary status in service as well as for regularization of service 

	

11.7. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.7 of the 
application the humble answering respondent begs to state that the applicant 
is not similarly situated with Sri Shymal Kumar Mallik. In the said case in 
the written statement filed by the respondent it was stated that the said 

applicant could not be accommodated for want of vacancy and on the 
surplus ground. But in the instant case the applicant infact did not render any 
continuous service for more than 90 days. 

	

11.8. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.8 of the 
application the humble answering respondent reiterates and reaffirms the 
statements made in paragraph 11.2 of this written statement. 

11.9. 	That the submissions made from paragraphs 4.9 to 4.19 are not 
legal submissions having no legal right for being entitled to get the benefit of 
the scheme introduced in O.M. dated 10.09.93 by the Government of India. 
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12. Reply to the grounds of the case: 

	

12.1. 	In response to the statements made in paragraph 5.1 of the 
application the humble answering respondent begs to submit that the 
impugned order dated 11.10.96 passed by the answering respondent on the 

basis of records. 

	

12.2. 	In response to the statements made in paragraph 5.2 of the 

application the humble answering respondent begs to submit that the 
applicant never rendered his services continuously under the respondents for 
more than 3 months. Further the certificate annexed by the applicant as 
annexure 'A' and 'B' on which basis he claimed to have served for 240 days 
are not the valid documents having no authenticity. His case is not covered 
under the scheme of Office Memorandum dated 10.09.93. 

	

12.3. 	In response to the statements made in paragraph 5.4 of the 
application the humble answering respondent begs to submit that in 
compliance to the Hon'ble Tribunal's order the applicant's representation 
was considered and after thorough verification of the records in the office of 
Assistant Engineer (Civil) CCW, AIR, Shillong and the office of the 
Executive Engineer (Civil) CCW, AIR, Guwahati it is found that the 
applicant was engaged as a casual plumber for the month of December 89 to 
February 90. The said impugned order was issued by assigning the reasons 
thereof and by applying the mind. 

	

12.4. 	In response to the statements made in paragraph 5.5 of the 
application the humble answering respondent begs to submit that the 
applicant has no legal right for temporary status as well as for regularization 
as he was never engaged for casual works continuously for 3 months. The 
documents annexed as annexure 'A' and 'B' by the applicant sought for 
temporary status infact is not the valid documents having no authenticity. 
The casual plumbers are being engaged through contractor, CCW, and not 
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by signatory of the so called certificates as they being not served under 

them. 

12.5. 	In response to the statements made in paragraph 5.6 of the 

application the humble answering respondent begs to submit that the facts of 
the case of the applicant and to Sri Shymal Kr. Mallik are not similar and 
hence there is no discriminatory treatment as alleged by the applicant. 

12.6. 	In response to the statements made in paragraph 5.7 of the 

application the humble answeg respondent begs to submit that those 
certificates annexed as annexure 'A' and 'B' are false and misleading having 

no authenticity. 

12.7. 	In response to the statements made in paragraph 5.8 to 5.11 of 

the application it is submitted that there is no melafide action taken by the 
respondent and the order dated 10.11.06 is just, proper and legal. There Is no 
violation of the articles 14, 16 and 21 of the Constitution of India as well as 

principles of natural justices. 

12.9. 	That the humble answering respondent begs to submit that the 
instant original application has no merit at all and the applicant make out the 

case on the basis of the documents i.e. Annexure 'A' and 'B' which are not 

• the valid documents having no authenticity. The applicant has no legal right 
for being entitled to get the benefit under the scheme. He failed to establish 
his case on the basis of legal grounds and the application is not warranted 
any interference of this Hon'ble Court and is liable to be dismissed. • 



V 

VERIFICATION. 

I,Smt. V. Sekhose daughterof . Ld. . 	. . ........(i'. . 
presently working as Deputy Director General, North East Region, All India 
Radio, Guwahati-78 1003 do hereby verify that the statements made in 

paragraphs 	!.2 	t ..? are true to my knowledge; those made 

in paragraphs 	 are being matters of records of 

the case derived therefrom which I believe to be true and the rest are my ( 

humble submission before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 
I have not suppressed any materials thereof. 

And I sign this verification on 	.... day of July 2007. 

L 

0.1 
1.0 



Yours faithfully 

:1 tj  I 

a'35i3tJt)t Engineer (civil) 

L .11 India RadjosShi1lojgj. 

S 

With reference to above subject anc letter cited ubovu' 
I am to Inform you that bossed on the records available In this Sub-
Division office it is seen that flhri flrajen Das win mjigrti 'in 
casual plumber for the month of De__.mb89 arid for JunyyO 

_ruary-1990f 	two months. The total period of his engagement w95 

for' a maximum peri 	of tree) months only.l-le was never given or 
offered appointment 

As c'lri.trneii •inCl ihnçl içjed 	onL Inuous I y t I iuI 	.iLChJ 9t9 tO 

December1990 15 false and no records are pc1Juced or av.ii 1ib1.e 	ZC 
jmfiei 	Information to coirt. 

This is for favour of your kind informition and nece-
ssry action please. 

information and necessary action tot- 

12 

(1LLJr\L 	Copy forwarded for 

C3no.uc'.m1r.CjG C( 	[( 	UI' 	JUA 
U}'J.(I 	()L" 	iiU 	.j.;'.i'1'i'i 	•I.iII:((:J vii,) / 
CIvIL coNsTLuc'1IoN Wi 1Ji •LL I NI)1. 1UDIO 	/ 

V 	 RYNji:HII,iOiG-6 	I 	' 

	

No.IIR/CCW/SH3/AE/2006-07/13/ ff-- 	/- 	Doted 	30-08-2006. 

/ 
	

To, 

The Deputy Director (NtR) (Kind utLjntion Shri U. Uo) 
141 India Rodjo. 
Chondmari 
Guwhuti-3 

Subs- 	OA No. 191 of 2006 filed by Shri Brojen Das, plumber. 

Ref;- 	Letter No. NER/2(16)/2005-P-II (Court case)/591 
Dated 21-08-2006. 

Sir, 

V 

The Executive Engl.ncer(civil) CC'.J, 

1 

(\N / 

'I.  

irk, GuwuhOti-5. 

( (i 

ssistLInt Engineer(civil) 
QL'biJjQflU, 



t 
I, 

PRASAR BHARATI 
BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INbIA 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER.(CIVIL):CCW:ALL INbIA RADIO 
GUWAHATI DIVISION:TARUN NAGAR:BYE LANE 1 

GUWAHATI-5 
Tekphonc & fax No. 0361-2529471 

No. CWGI AIR/Court case/B.bas/2006/ 	I 	 bate: 25-09-2006 

TV 
/Thc Deputy birector General(NE) 

(kind attn. to Shri binesh Dos, Deputy Director) 

All India Radio 
Chondmori 
Guwahati. 

Sub: OA No. 191 Of 2006 filed by Shri Brojen Dos, Plumber 
Ref: Your office letter No. NER/2(16)/2005-P.II(Court Coe)/740 dated 14.9.2006 

Sir, 
With reference to letter mentioned above it is to be stated that Shri Bra,jen Dos 

was engaged as a casual plumber in the office of the CCW AIR Shillong Subdivision for an 
maximum period of Jan to Feb 1990 as per 

report submitted by Asstt. Engineers), CCW AIR, ShiU ETrNo. 

AIR/CC W/5HG/AE/2OO6-O7/13/176-77dated 30-08-06 (photocopy of letter i s enclosd). 

1-lerce the claim made by the applicant that he worked as casual hand class plumber 

under the Assistant Engineer (Civil), CCW All India Radio, Shillong continuously from 

March,1989 to becember,1990 is false. This is f or your kind information and further 

necessary action. 

Erci. as stated 
	

Yours faithfully, 

M. CUITE) 
Executive Engineer(Civil) 
CCW AIR cuwahati Division 

I 

r. 

4r 

01 

NO 
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PRASAR BHARATI 
BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA 

OFFI(LE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(CIVIL)CCWJ INbIA RAbIO 

\ / 	 &JWAHAU DIVISION:TARUN NAGAR8YE LANE 1 
GUWAHATI-5 

Telephone & fax No. 0361 -2529471 

\ \" 
No. CWG/AIR/Court cose/B.bas/2OO6/L_±2_______ 	

Date: 12-10-2006 

To, 
7-'The Deputy Director &eneral(NE) 

(kind attn. to Shri bine.sh Dos, Deputy Director) 

All India Radio 
Chondmari 
Guwahati. 

Sub: OA No. 191 Of 2006 filed by Shri Brajen Das, Plumber 
Ref: Your office letter No. NER/ 2 (16)/2 005-P II (Court Ccise)1820 dated 4.10.2006 

Sir, 
With reference to the letter under reference and in continuation of this office 

letter No. CWG/AIR/Cour Case/B.DaS/2006/9 61  dated 25-09-2006 it is to state that 

Shri Brajen bo.s was engaged as a casual plumber in the O/o the CCW AIR Shillong 

Subdivision for a maximum period of 3 months only i.e., for the month of Dce,1989, Jan 

to Feb,1990 which has already been communicated by this office letter dated 25-09-06. 

The period from March, 94 to Dec,99 during which Shri Brajen bus claimed to 

have been engaged as ci plumber in All India Radio Staff Quarters/Of f ice Guwahati on 

casual basis is not in the knowledge of CCW AIR Guwahati Division. 

It is a fact that Shri Brajen bus was given c,ratwP!from tim to time under 

Guwahati Subdivision office as per CPWD Contract Rule? . Since thi purely contract 

basis work there is no prov jp ! iQr in9 Casual/RegUkir service in the department. 

This is for your information and further necessary action please. 

Yours faithfully, 

9 	M. C. GUITE) 
Executive Engincer(Civil) 
CCW AIR Guwohati Division 

0 
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CENTMW"AtkINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 	V) 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

IN THE MATTER OF 

O.A. No.45 OF 2007 

Shri Brajen Das 
...Applicant 

-Versus- 

The Union of India & 
Others. 

...Respondents 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

An Additional Rejoinder 

filed by the Applicant in 

O.A. No. 45 of 2007. 
C 

—AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Shri Brajen Das 
Son of Shri Bhagaban Das 
Resdent of Galia 
Post Office- Bhanipur 
District- Barpeta 
As sam. 

...Applicant 

- VERSUS - 

The 	Union 	of 	India 
Represented by the Director 
General, All India Radio, 
Akashwani Bhawan, 
New Delhi-i 

The Deputy Director General 
(NER) 	All India Radio, 
Guwahati-3 
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The Station Director 
All India adio,Shillong-l. 

The Station Director 
All India Radio, 
Chandmari' 
Guwahati-3. 

The Superintendent Engineer 
(Civil) 
Civil Construction Wing 
All India Radio 
Dr. P. Kakoti's Building 
Near Ganashguri Fly Over 
G.S. Road, Guwahati-6. 

The 	Executive 	Engineer 
(Civil) 
Civil Construction Wing 
All India Radio 
Guwahati Division, Tarun 
Nagar 
Bye Lane-i, Guwahati-781005 

The 	Assistant 	Engineer 
(Civil) 
Civil Construction Wing 
All India Radio 
Guwahati Sub Division 
Chandmari 
Guwahati-3 

The 	Assistant 	Engineer 
(Civil) 
Civil Construction Wing 
All India Radio 
Rynjah, Shillong-6 
Meghalaya. 

Respondents 

The humble Applicant submit his additional Rejoinder as 

follows: - 

1. That your humble Applicant has filed an Origihal 

Application No.45 of 2007 before this Hon'ble Tribunal 

for granting temporary status and regularization of his 

service. The Respondents have filed a Written Statement 

in this case and the Applicant had also submitted his 

rejoinder. The aforesaid Original Application is 
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pending before this lion' ble 

adjudication. 

Tribunal for final 

That your Applicant begs to state that he has 

filed an application under RTI Act for seeking 

information regarding his engagement as Casual Plumber! 

Labour in the Office of the Station director, All India 

Radio, Shillong, Meghalaya. 

That your Applicant begs to state that the Deputy 

Secretary and Joint Registrar of the Central 

Information Commission, New Delhi vide their Memo No. 

SHG-16(3)/2007-S/2300/dated 6"  August 2007 provided 

information regarding his engagement as casual 

plumber/labour in the Office of the Station Director, 

All India Radio, Shillong, Meghalaya from the month of 

March 1989 to December 1991. For kind perusal of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal the period of engagements are given 

below: - 

From 23/12/1989 to 15/03/1990, 

From 26/04/1990 to 05/05/1990, 

From 01/06/1990 to 16/06/1990, 

From 30/06/1990 to 17/07/1990, 

From 31/07/1990 to 01/10/1990, 

From 22/10/1990 to 06/11/1990, 

From 08/01/1991 to 31/01/1991, 

From 16/02/1991 to 21/02/1991. 

Photocopy of the Memo No. SHG-

16(3) /2007-S/230 0/dated 6th August 

2007 is annexed herewith and marked 

as ANNEXURE- X * 

That this Additional Rejoinder is filed bona-fide 

and for the ends of Justice. 
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V E R I F I C A T 1 0 ,;••i, 

I. Shri Brajen Das, Son of Shri Bhagaban Das, aged 

about 35 years, Resident of Galia, Post Office-

Bhawanipur, in the District of Barpeta, Assam, do 

hereby solemnly verify that the statements made in 

above rejoinder are true to my knowledge and rests are 

my humble submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal. I 

have not suppressed any material facts. 

And I sign this Verification on this the 3 day of 

October 2007 at Guwahati. 

TL 	 j—i-- cy 
DEC LARANT 
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PRASAR UI I A RSA'J I 
* 	 UROAI)(',\s I1N(; ()RI()IAl'loN 01' INI)IA 

Alt. INDIA RADIo ::: SHILLONG 

NO.Sl1G 16(3)/2007- 

/j 

 

 

ANNEXUR9.ZL.X 
I )aiecl I lie 	hI1 A tig.R17 

The Deputy Secretary & 'Joint Registrar, 
(Sliri Pankaj K P Slircyaskar by name). 
Cent ra I Information (Toni iii iss ion. 
Block NoR' (5111 Floor) 
Old JNU Campus. 
New Delhi— 110 067 

Sub 	 Intrmati1,,i regarding RI] Applicalillil 

Rd 	 letter No.1 ).No .3l7(ffl/7 dated IX '7/Too 7, 

Sir, 

'4 

With relrc,icc to your letter (fated 1 /U7/fl7 on (lie subject cited above. (lie 
inIorrna(ij as desired are as Rllows: 

5. 	Particulars of the inIrina(ioii reqLIil'c(I 

i) 	Sub ject-niatlei 	Fngagctiie,ui of castuil pluiiiher/lahotii iii ilie office of,  
(lie Station I)1iectoiAlI Itidi:, Radio. Sililfong. Nlegli:il:iva 
tinder Ihe Ministry of' irifriiiation and l3roa1castiiig, 
(iovallilleill ol lIIdia.Imrisii Uli:ii'ati I3roadcasiiiig 
( (i])(iI'I( loll (il 111(11 n. 

'lime/ period to which From the mouth of Match I 9) to I)eccniher 1 99 I infonuatjoui relates 

23/1 2/89r.1 5/03/H) 26/04/94) 05/O5/9) 01/06/90 	0 
I 	 I 7/07/90 3 I /07/90 01 / 10/90 
22/10/90 06/11 /9t308/o 1/91 3 1/01/91 16/02/91 21/02/91 

Details of iuiloniialioui 	kuigaueuiie:ii ot lohlow 	casual Pltutiiben/labour: 
Shri I uajcn I )as. 
Son of Shni Hha I1ahan I )as. 
l'esident u1' ( a I ia. 
P.O.Bhavauiipur. I)IStrict 	Rarpeta. 
Assatit. 

ATTESTED 

/049-  
ATJVOCATI 



- 

lie Was paid a lumpsum iII1OtJtI( Oil Iiaiid receipt for Plumbing 
works and repairing of old pipe lines.'Iiiere is no engagement 
after 2/91 to 12/91. 

He was engaged by ('(W. A IR. Shilloiig Suh-Divn during Dec/99 
For 22 days! Jan,/9() br 25 days and during Feh/9() only 22 days. 

OUtS faiIIihI. 

( N. K. Shadap 
Stat,on l)ircclor 

('op to :- 

1lri Urajeii I )as. S/U l3liagahali l)us.Rcsldeiit oF (.aIia. P() Uluivaniptir. I )ist.Iatpcta.Assaiii, 

lull kleclor 

A-TIESTED  

TB 


